

# NED UNIVERSITY OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY PROCUREMENT CELL

#### BY REGISTERED A.D./COURIER SERVICE.

#### CONTRACT SCHEDULE

1. Contract No: PC/NED/ IM/Data Logger/8006/2022/8

2. Name & Address of Contractor:

3. Contractor's Tender No.:

4. Indenter's Name & Address:

5. Indenter's Indent No & Date:

6. Particulars of stores:

M/s. Nano Technologies

Nil, Date 11-02-2022

Chairman, Ind. & Manufacturing Engg. Dept.

15030/010921/IM, 01-09-2021

As below.

Sr. No.	Description of Store	Acctg Unit	Price per A/U	Total Qty Req.	Total Value
01	BOQ Item No. 01 & 03. (Specification attached)				
То	tal (inclusive all federal and provincial taxes and duties)				864,141

#### INSTRUCTIONS:

- Bill should be submitted with covering letter at Asst. Dir. Procurement-II Office along with Invoice, GST Invoice, Delivery Challan (duplicate), Contract Agreement on Stamp Paper with Stamp Duty & Valid Professional Tax Certificate (photocopy) for payment.
- Inspection Certificate shall be issued by Indenting Department. Supplier is responsible to get Inspection Certificate in time from Indenting Department.

GRAND TOTAL (Value in Words) Eight Hundred Sixty Four Thousand One Hundred Forty One, Only.

- 7. Date of Delivery: On or before 1-2 Months; (if goods not delivered within stipulated time; please immediately intimate to the procurement cell).
- 8. Place of Delivery: NED University Campus/Consignee.
- 9. Name & Address of Consignee: Ms. Maria Iruj, Lecturer, Industrial & Manufacturing Engg. Dept.

Sold of the second of the seco

- Performance Security equivalent to 5% of Contract Schedule .
- 11. Contract Agreement on Stamp papers value equivalent to rate as specified in Stamp Act.
- 12. Dispatch Instruction.
- 13. Inspecting Officer.
- 14. Place at which to be inspected.
- 15. Payment.



Stores should be delivered at firm's premises/free to the consignee at NED University of Engineering and Technology.

The consignee/ Indenting officer or his authorized representative.
At firms premises/ Consignee's end.

- 100% payment to be made on the proof of inspection and Consignee's receipt certificate during year 2021-2022.
- ii. \_\_\_% Payment in advance along with contract/and balance after complete delivery and in proof of consignee's receipt during the year 2021 2022.
- iii. If the supply is not according to the specifications or unsatisfactory, the contract will be rejected and cancelled at the risk and cost of firm.
- iv. If the firm fails to execute the contract/supply order as per condition action will be taken against them which may be their black listing and E.M/S.D. will be forfeited.
- v. In Case of late delivery L.D. charges @ 0.1% per day will be, imposed. Part payment against part supply is/ not allowed.
- vi. Valid Professional Tax Certificate is required for payment.

Assistant Director Procurement-II For & on behalf of Vice Chancellor NED University of Engg. Tech.

The cost is debitable to Head of Account as mentioned in the Sanction order (office order). This issues with the sanction and approval of the Competent Authority of this University.

#### NOTE

- The firms may send the Inspection call with-in delivery period under intimation to the Assistant Director Procurement in writing.
- The Bill in duplicate along with Inspection certificates on form F/QSP 09/10/00 may be sent to the P.O for payment.

Copy to

- 1. Indenting Officer
- 2. Case File

i.



### NANO TECHNOLOGIES

**QUOTATION SHEET** 

)irector Procurement,

VED University of Engineering and Technology, (arachi, Pakistan.

ender No. PC/NED/IM/Data Logger/8006/2021

Quotation No: 454292022 Validity: 90 Days Date: 11<sup>th</sup> Feb 2022

			Unit Price			Total	
tem ode Vo.		Unit	Without GST	17%GST	Total With GST	Total Quantity	Amount with GST
			11	2	3=(1+2)	4	5=(4x3)
	Energy Data Logger  AEMC PEL 103 Power/Energy Data Logger Kit with accessories (with LCD, 3 MA193-10-BK Sensors, single-, dual-(split-phase) and threephase power & energy logging, include 8GB SD, USB, LAN, Ethernet and Bluetooth connectivity, energy data logging for 50Hz, 60Hz, 400Hz and DC distribution systems)  Power & Energy Logger Model PEL 103 (includes LCD, and three MA193-10-BK Sensors).  Model PEL 103 - Cat. #2137.52 (LCD, with sensors): Includes small classic tool bag, (3) MiniFlex® MA193-10-BK sensors, 5 ft USB cable, (4) black test leads and alligator clips, 5 ft 115V power cord, (12) color-coded ID markers, safety and compliance sheets, 8 GB SD-Card with USB-SD-Card reader, printed Quick Start Guide, and USB drive with DataView® software and a user manual.  Made By AEMC Inc USA	No	577,044.00	98,097.00	675,141.00	1	675,141.00
	Portable material tester for the rapid detection of roughness (Ra, Rz, Rq, Rt and many more) / Detachable motor unit / Touch screen Interface / Range of 320 ¼ m or 12.6 mil.	No	220,000.00	22,000,00	260/200000		2697100.0
•	HP Laptop 15s-du3524TU   11th Generation Core i7 1165G7 Quad Core Tiger Lake Processor   8GB RAM   1TB HDD   15.6 FHD Display   Intel Iris Xe Graphics   Windows 10. more than your requirement.	No	180,000.0d	GST 5%=9,000	189,000.00	1	189,000.00
	Total						4.433.241.0
	Total Value Included 17%GST			1			1.122-10



se No: A1/69, Diamond City Scheme 33, Karachi, Pakistan. Cell: +92-3342898310 & +92-3212170187.

ail: shahbaz@nanotechnologies.com.pk / nanotechnologies06@gmail.com URL: www.nanotechnologies.com.pk

## SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY

#### CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

## TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS

		NED UNIVERSITY				
1)	NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	PROVINCIAL				
2)	PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT./ OTHER					
3)	TITLE OF CONTRACT  Procurement of Energy Data Logger, Surface Roughness  Procurement of Energy Data Logger, Surface Roughness					
4)	TENDER NUMBER	PC/NED/ IM/Data Logger/8006/2022				
5)	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	Surface Roughness Tester and Laptop PC .				
6)	FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Syndicate				
7)	TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	0.865 MILLION				
8)	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (For civil works only)					
9)	ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PI	ER CONTRACT) 2 Months				
10)	TENDER OPENED ON (DATE & TIME)	11-02-2022 AT 10:30 am				
11)	NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers)	0 03				
12)	NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	03				
13)	NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE	TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS 03				
	BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	PROVIDED				
15)	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSF	UI. BIDDER M/s. Nano Technologies				
16)	CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	Rs. 864,141/-				
17)	RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EV (i.e. 1 <sup>st</sup> , 2 <sup>nd</sup> , 3 <sup>rd</sup> EVALUATION BID).	VALUATION REPORT Most Advantageous Bidder				
18)	METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED : - (Tie	ck one)				
	a) SINGLE STAGE – ONE ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE YES Domestic/ Local				
	b) SINGLE STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE	E PROCEDURE				
	c) TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDUR	RE				
	d) TWO STAGE – TWO ENVELOPE B	IDDING PROCEDURE				
		METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e				
	EMERGENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING	G ETC. WITH BRIEF REASONS:				

	-	
-		٩
	460	
	100	

		VICE CHANCELLOR (VC)
19) APPR	ROVING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTR	RACT
20) WHE	THER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUDED	IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN?  Yes  No No
21) ADVE	ERTISEMENT:	
21) 112 11		Yes T00553-21-0114 DATED 21-01-2022
i)	SPPRA Website (If yes, give date and SPPRA Identification No.)	
	(If yes, give date and SITKA Identification No.)	No
ii)	News Papers	Yes
	(If yes, give names of newspapers and dates)	163
		No No
22) NATU	URE OF CONTRACT	Domestic/ Local ✓ Int.
WAS	THER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA SINCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMEN	NTS?
(If yes	es, enclose a copy)	Yes V No
24) WHE	ETHER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA	
WAS	S INCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS, enclose a copy)	Yes   V   No
	¥	
	THER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHORI HOD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIDI	
26) WAS	P DID CECUDITY OPTAINED EDOM ALL THE B	DIDDERS?
26) WAS	S BID SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE B	Yes V No
	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST BY BEST EVALUATED BID (in case of Consultancies)	
and the second second	ETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECH IPLIANT?	NICALLY Yes / No
	ETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	QUOTED PRICES WERE READ OUT AT  Yes No No
30) WHF	ETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO	BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF
CONT	TRACT?	
(Attac	ch copy of the bid evaluation report)	Yes V No

<ol> <li>ANY COMPLAINT (If yes, result thereo</li> </ol>		Yes	
		No	NO
32) ANY DEVIATION	FROM SPECIFICATIONS	S GIVEN IN THE TI	ENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS
(If yes, give details)		Yes	
		No	NO
33) WAS THE EXTENS (If yes, give reasons	SION MADE IN RESPON )	SE TIME? Yes	
		No	NO
34) DEVIATION FROM (If yes, give detailed	M QUALIFICATION CRIT I reasons.)	TERIA Yes	
		No	NO
35) WAS IT ASSURED BLACK LISTED?	D BY THE PROCURING	G AGENCY THAT	THE SELECTED FIRM IS NO Yes No No
SUPPLIER'S PREM BE ASCERTAINED	MISES IN CONNECTION O REGARDING FINANCI	WITH THE PROC	PROCURING AGENCY TO THE UREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO BROAD:
(If yes, enclose a cop	py)		Yes No 🗸
	AFEGUARDS PROVIDE BANK GUARANTEE ET		TION ADVANCE PAYMENT IN  Yes No
38) SPECIAL CONDIT. (If yes, give Brief De		Yes	
	Jack	No	NO
Signature & Official Stamp Authorized Officer	of  Assistant Director Procurement Procurement NED University of Karac	ocurement-II	

<u>SPPRA, Block. No.8, Sindh Secretariat No.4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tele: 021-9205356; 021-9205369 & Fax: 021-9206291

Print Save Reset

## **Integrity Pact**

# DECLARATION OF FEES, COMMISSION AND BROKERAGE ETC. PAYABLE BY THE SUPPLIERS/CONTRACTORS/CONSULTANTS.

Contract Number:	PC/NED/ IM/Da	ata Logger/8006/2022	Dated:	03-03-2022
Contract Value:	Rs. 864,141/-			
Contract Title:	Procurement of	Energy Data Logger, S	Surface Roughness T	ester and Laptop PC.
M/e Nano	Technologies			
[Name of S the procurement of	upplier/Contractor/Cons any contract, rig lh (GoS) or any	ght, interest, privile administrative subo	ege or other oblig division or agenc rupt business pra	
With	out limiting the	generality of the fo		ano Technologies  Supplier/Contractor/Consultant
represents and warra payable to anyone a anyone within or ou person, including shareholder, sponso kickback, whether d inducing the procure in whatsoever form declared pursuant he	ants that it has from not given of the control of t	fully declared the brong agreed to give a ither directly or indigent, associate, brong, any commission sultation fee or other act, right, interest, and Agency (PA), end	okerage, commissind shall not givelificately through a oker, consultant, gratification, berwise, with the privilege or other	ssion, fees etc. paid of the or agree to give to any natural or juridically, director, promoter bribe, finder's fee of object of obtaining of obligation or benefit has been expressly
			that it has made	e and will make ful
disclosure of all agr	eements and arr and has not take	rangements with all en any action or wil	persons in respe	ect of or related to the
	Nano Technologie			
making any false de action likely to defe that any contract, rig as aforesaid shall, v any law, contract or M/s. Nano Technologies	of Supplier/Contractor/ claration, not me the purpose of ght, interest, pri vithout prejudic other instrumen	Consultant accepts full disclosure of this declaration, ivilege or other obline to any other right, be voidable at the	re, misrepresenti representation an igation or benefit and remedies a coption of PA.	and strict liability for ng facts or taking any nd warranty. It agrees to obtained or procured available to PA underly PA in this regard
				nage incurred by it or
account of its corru	pt business prac	ctices and further p	ay compensation	n to PA in an amoun
kickback given by	Name of Supplier/Contrement of any	tractor/Consultant] as afo contract, right, inte	resaid for the pu	oribe, finder's fee of options of other obligation of
(Zow				4//
[Procuring Agen	cy		[Supplier /Con	tractor Consultant]